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Kick-off Meeting 

2nd Partner Meeting 
 

Date of the event: 27 may 2021, 9 am - 5 pm 
Place of the event: Online on Teams – organized by University of Applied Sciences 

Utrecht 

 

Part 1–morning  9 am - 1:15 pm 

 
 

Introduction 

09:00-09:10 ‘5 - Welcome words by the coordinator ELTE & IO leader UAS 
‘5 - Explain agenda of the 2nd partner meeting 
 

Short overview of the main results IO1 Activities 1, 2, 3, 4 

9:10 - 9:20 10’ – Presentation results of IO1-A1  (presenter: ITstudy) 

9:20 - 9:30 10’ – Presentation results of IO1-A2  (presenter: PHNÖ) 

9:30 - 9:40 10’ – Presentation results IO1-A3 (presenter: ELTE) 

9:40 - 9:50 10’-  Presentation results IO1-A4  (presenter:UM) 

9:50 - 10:10 20’ presentation and elaboration first draft LS4VET model (UAS/ELTE) 

10:10- 10:25 15’ – coffee/tea break 

Working on the LS4VET model (UAS/ELTE) 

10:25-10:50 25’ round 1 in 3 breakout rooms, formulating feedback LS4VET model (tops 
and tips)   

10:50-11:10 20’ collecting feedback on LS4VET model 

11:10- 11:50 40’ round 2 in 3 breakout rooms, formulating suggestions for improving the 
model based on feedback 

11:50-12:30 40’ deciding/finalizing LS4VET model 

12:30 - 1:15  45’ Lunch break 

 

Part 2 - afternoon 1:15 pm - 5:00pm 

 

Starting IO2 - LS4VET training course (iTStudy) 

1:15-1:30 15’ – Catch-up/Reflection past presentation (bi-weekly meeting) about IO2 
(iTStudy) 

1:30-2:30 Presentation of activities IO2 1-5 (5 x 10’) 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZGQxZTgwOWItNGMwMy00ZWVmLTk1YmQtYzk5Y2Q3MmI2NTZh%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2298932909-9a5a-4d18-ace4-7236b5b5e11d%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22047326ab-7f12-4e6d-baec-0a873f35514a%22%7d
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− IO2 – A1: Designing the LS4VET PD curriculum and methodology 
(PHNÖ, ELTE) 

− IO2 – A2: Developing the content of LS4VET PD e-learning modules 
(UAS) 

− IO2 – A3: Implementing the LS4VET PD e-learning platform (ITStudy) 

− IO2 – A4: Delivering (piloting) the LS4VET PD programme (UM) 

− IO2 – A5: Finalising the LS4VET PD programme (ITStudy, ELTE) 

2:30 - 3:00 30’ – Discussion activities, outcomes and planning IO2 (iTStudy) 

3:00 - 3:15  15’ – Break  

3:15-3:30 15’ Dissemination (iTStudy) 

3:30- 
3:45 

15’ PM, including finances (ELTE) 

3:45 - 
4:15 

30’ QM, focusing on collaboration (ELTE) 

4:14 - 
4:30  

15’ Reflection on the partner meeting (ELTE/UAS) 

4:30 - 
4:45 

15’ Room for social talk 
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Partners 

Partner Full Legal Name Contact(s) E-mail 

ELTE 
(HU) 

ELTE Eötvös Loránd University 
Prof. Dr. János Győri 

Eszter Bükki 
gyori.janos@ppk.elte.hu   
bukki.eszter@ppk.elte.hu 

iTStudy
(HU)  

iTStudy Hungary Educational and 
Research Centre for Information 

and Technology Ltd. 

Mária Hartyányi 

Zsolt Lengyel 
maria.hartyanyi@itstudy.hu 

zsolt.lengyel@istudy.hu 

NJIT 
(HU) 

Neumann János Computer 
Science Technical School 

Erika Menyhárt 

Kaufmann Péter 
menyhart.erika@njszg.hu 
kaufmann.peter@njszg.hu 

PHNÖ 
(AT) 

Pedagogische Hochshule 
Niederösterreich 

HS-Prof. Mag. Dr. Claudia 
Mewald 

Michaela Tscherne 

Jürgen Kraft 

claudia.mewald@ph-noe.ac.at 
michaela.tscherne@ph-

noe.ac.at  
j.kraft@ph-noe.ac.at 

LBS 
(AT) 

Vocational School Baden Lower 
Austria 

BEd Med Elena Lehmann 

Mag. Alexander Philipp 

elenalehmann@live.at 
alexander.philipp@lbsbaden.ac.

at 

UM 
(MT) 

Universita ta Malta 

Dr. James Calleja 

Dr. Michelle Attard Tonna 

Dr. Michael Buhagiar 

Therese Camilleri 

james.j.calleja@um.edu.mt 
michelle.attard-

tonna@um.edu.mt 
michael.buhagiar@um.edu.mt  
therese.camilleri@um.edu.mt 

ITS 
(MT) 

Institute of Tourism Studies 

Mariah Debono 

Prof. Glen Farrugia 

Ms Claire Briffa 

mariah.debono@its.edu.mt 
glen.farrugia@its.edu.mt 
claire.briffa@its.edu.mt 

UAS 
(NL) 

University of Applied Sciences 
Utrecht 

Dr. Anne Khaled 

Marloes van de Meer 
anne.khaled@hu.nl 

marloes.vandermeer@hu.nl 

LS (NL) Stichting Landstede 
Marjanne Hagedoorn 

Karin Messelink-Korterink 

mhagedoorn@landstedegroep.n
l 

kmesselink@landstedegroep.nl 
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